Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2019/05/15
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors – ASWPA Series
Operating Temp: -40℃~+125℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
 Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels
 Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent shock resistance and damage-free durability
 Magnetically shielded construction reduce

     ⑤   Inductance Tolerance
M ±20%
N ±30%
            ⑥  Packing
T Tape Carrier Package
⑦      Design Code
□□□ Standard product is blank
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2019/05/15
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Fig.1
Fig.2
                                                                                    Unit: mm
Series Shape A B C D E a  b  c
ASWPA4035S Fig.1 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 3.5 ±0.2 3.2±0.1 0.95±0.1 1.9 Typ. 1.1Typ. 3.7Typ.
ASWPA6055S Fig.1 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 5.5 ±0.2 4.9±0.2 1.55±0.2 2.8 Typ. 1.7Typ. 5.7Typ.
ASWPA8050S Fig.2 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 5.0 ±0.2. 6.3±0.3 2.00±0.2 3.8 Typ. 2.2Typ. 7.5Typ.
SPECIFICATIONS
ASWPA4035S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units  μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol  L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
 ASWPA4035SR33MT 0.33±20% 0.011 0.009 264 12.2 13.4 5.20 5.90
 ASWPA4035SR47MT 0.47±20% 0.010 0.008 176 7.80 9.80 5.20 5.90
 ASWPA4035SR68MT 0.68±20% 0.013 0.010 132 6.80 7.80 4.56 5.10
ASWPA4035S1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.024 0.020 121 6.30 6.90 3.85 4.50
ASWPA4035S1R2MT 1.2±20% 0.028 0.023 70 6.00 6.70 3.60 4.20
ASWPA4035S1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.030 0.025 60 5.20 6.10 3.30 3.90
ASWPA4035S1R8MT 1.8±20% 0.034 0.028 52 4.60 5.50 3.20 3.70
ASWPA4035S2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.040 0.033 52 4.30 4.80 3.00 3.50
ASWPA4035S3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.058 0.048 38 3.50 3.80 2.50 2.90
ASWPA4035S4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.082 0.068 31 3.00 3.20 2.10 2.45
ASWPA4035S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.101 0.084 24 2.50 2.80 1.90 2.20
ASWPA4035S8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.112 0.093 26 2.10 2.40 1.80 2.10
ASWPA4035S100MT 10±20% 0.14 0.12 21 2.00 2.30 1.55 1.85
ASWPA4035S150MT 15±20% 0.23 0.19 16 1.60 1.80 1.25 1.45
ASWPA4035S220MT 22±20% 0.29 0.24 10 1.30 1.50 1.10 1.30
ASWPA4035S330MT 33±20% 0.42 0.35 10 1.10 1.30 0.90 1.05
ASWPA4035S470MT 47±20% 0.59 0.49 8.4  0.95 1.05 0.75 0.90
ASWPA4035S680MT 68±20% 1.09 0.91 7.0  0.75 0.85 0.55 0.65
ASWPA4035S101MT 100±20% 1.38 1.15 5.6  0.65 0.75 0.45 0.55
ASWPA4035S151MT 150±20% 2.28 1.90 4.0  0.50 0.55 0.35 0.45
Recommended Land Pattern
bb
c
aB

F
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2019/05/15
SPECIFICATIONS
ASWPA6055S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units  μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol  L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
ASWPA6055S3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.026 0.022 32 5.50 6.00 3.95 4.60
ASWPA6055S4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.031 0.026 24 4.5 5.00 3.60 4.25
ASWPA6055S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.034 0.028 20 3.90 4.30 3.50 4.10
ASWPA6055S8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.049 0.041 21 3.90 4.30 2.90 3.40
ASWPA6055S100MT 10±20% 0.054 0.045 15 3.30 3.70 2.70 3.20
ASWPA6055S150MT 15±20% 0.074 0.062 12 2.80 3.30 2.35 2.75
ASWPA6055S220MT 22±20% 0.100 0.083 10 2.30 2.60 2.00 2.35
ASWPA6055S330MT 33±20% 0.170 0.142 7.8 1.70 2.00 1.55 1.80
ASWPA6055S470MT 47±20% 0.252 0.210 6.4 1.50 1.70 1.25 1.50
ASWPA6055S680MT 68±20% 0.353 0.294 6.4 1.30 1.40 1.00 1.25
ASWPA6055S101MT 100±20% 0.434 0.362 4.2 1.00 1.10 0.95 1.10
ASWPA6055S151MT 150±20% 0.686 0.572 4.2 0.80 0.90 0.75 0.90
ASWPA6055S221MT 220±20% 1.036 0.863 3.5 0.60 0.70 0.60 0.70
ASWPA6055S331MT 330±20% 1.603 1.336 2.8 0.55 0.65 0.50 0.60
ASWPA8050S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Saturation Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units  μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol  L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
ASWPA8050S1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.010 0.008 99 15.0 16.0 6.30 7.20
ASWPA8050S1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.012 0.010 79 12.0 13.0 5.60 6.50
ASWPA8050S2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.014 0.012 59 10.0 11.0 5.20 5.80
ASWPA8050S3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.020 0.017 24 8.00 9.00 4.40 4.90
ASWPA8050S4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.023 0.019 23 6.60 7.50 4.10 4.60
ASWPA8050S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.029 0.024 19 5.40 6.10 3.60 4.20
ASWPA8050S8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.035 0.029 18 4.70 5.60 3.40 3.80
ASWPA8050S100MT 10±20% 0.038 0.032 14 4.60 5.20 3.20 3.60
ASWPA8050S150MT 15±20% 0.061 0.051 13 3.90 4.50 2.40 2.70
ASWPA8050S220MT 22±20% 0.088 0.073 9.0 3.00 3.50 1.90 2.20
ASWPA8050S330MT 33±20% 0.122 0.102 7.6 2.60 3.00 1.80 2.00
ASWPA8050S470MT 47±20% 0.173 0.144 6.6 2.10 2.40 1.50 1.70
ASWPA8050S680MT 68±20% 0.252 0.210 5.4 1.70 2.00 1.25 1.45
ASWPA8050S101MT 100±20% 0.326 0.272 4.4 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.25
ASWPA8050S151MT 150±20% 0.480 0.400 3.2 1.20 1.40 0.85 1.00
ASWPA8050S221MT 220±20% 0.708 0.590 2.9 1.00 1.10 0.65 0.75
ASWPA8050S331MT 330±20% 1.044 0.870 2.3 0.80 0.90 0.60 0.65
ASWPA8050S471MT 470±20% 1.540 1.283 1.9 0.70 0.80 0.50 0.55
Note: ※ 1: Rated current: Isat (Max.) or Irms (Max.), whichever is smaller;
※ 2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without
current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※ 3: Heat Rating Current: DC current that causes the temperature rise (∆T) from 20°C ambient. For Max. Value,